Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANDARPALLE B. SHANKAR	12/01/2009
SEONG HEON KIM	12/01/2009
WENSHENG YU	12/01/2009
LING TONG	12/01/2009
MICHAEL K.C. WONG	12/01/2009
BRIAN J. LAVEY	12/01/2009
JOSEPH A. KOZLOWSKI	12/01/2009
LEI CHEN	12/10/2009
RAZIA K. RIZVI	12/10/2009
ANETA MARIA KOSINSKI	12/11/2009
DE-YI YANG	12/01/2009
GUOWEI ZHOU	12/01/2009
KRISTIN E. ROSNER	12/04/2009
LUKE FIRE	12/07/2009
JUDSON E. RICHARD	12/04/2009
DANSU LI	12/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHERING CORPORATION
Street Address:	2000 GALLOPING HILL ROAD
City:	KENILWORTH
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0957798

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501047038

PATENT REEL: 023682 FRAME: 0497 186*21*798

~ # 440 00

Fax Number: (908)298-5388

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-298-5255

Email: shawn.m.armstrong@spcorp.com

Correspondent Name: SCHERING-PLOUGH CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 2000 GALLOPING HILL ROAD

Address Line 2: K-6-1, 1990

Address Line 4: KENILWORTH, NEW JERSEY 07033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IM06884

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHAWN ARMSTRONG

Total Attachments: 18

source=IM06884 (PCT)#page1.tif source=IM06884 (PCT)#page2.tif source=IM06884 (PCT)#page3.tif source=IM06884 (PCT)#page4.tif source=IM06884 (PCT)#page5.tif source=IM06884 (PCT)#page6.tif source=IM06884 (PCT)#page7.tif source=IM06884 (PCT)#page8.tif source=IM06884 (PCT)#page9.tif source=IM06884 (PCT)#page10.tif source=IM06884 (PCT)#page10.tif

source=IM06884 (PCT)#page12.tif source=IM06884 (PCT)#page13.tif source=IM06884 (PCT)#page14.tif source=IM06884 (PCT)#page15.tif

source=IM06884 (PCT)#page16.tif source=IM06884 (PCT)#page17.tif

source=IM06884 (PCT)#page18.tif

PATENT CASE: IM06884

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

(1)	Bandarpalle B. Shankar	, residing at Branchburg, New Jersey,
(2)	Seong Heon Kim	, residing at <u>Livingston</u> , <u>New Jersey</u> ,
(3)	Wensheng Yu	, residing at Edison, New Jersey,
(4)	Ling Tong	, residing at Warren, New Jersey,
(5)	Michael K.C. Wong	, residing at Somerset, New Jersey,
(6)	Brian J. Lavey	, residing at New Providence, New Jersey
(7)	Joseph A. Kozlowski	, residing at Princeton, New Jersey,
(8)	Lei Chen	, residing at Roselle Park, New Jersey,
(9)	Razia K. Rizvi	, residing at Bloomfield, New Jersey ,
(10)	Aneta Maria Kosinski	, residing at South Amboy, New Jersey,
(11)	De-Yi Yang	, residing at Morris Plains, New Jersey,
(12)	Guowei Zhou	, residing at Somerset, New Jersey,
(13)	Kristin E. Rosner	, residing at Watertown, Massachusetts,
(14)	Luke Fire	, residing at Cambridge, Massachusetts,
(15)	Judson E. Richard	, residing at <u>Kittery</u> , <u>Maine</u> ,
(16)	Dansu Li	, residing at Reading, Massachusetts,

(hereinafter ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of the invention disclosed or claimed in

COMPOUNDS FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATORY DISORDERS

for which we have filed/will be filing an application in the U.S. Receiving C	office (the United States
Patent and Trademark Office) officially identified* as International Patent	Application Number
PCT/US2009/057798 on September 22, 2009 and/or with the United State	es Patent and Trademark
Office officially identified* as Application Number	filed on
, 20; and	 ,

WHEREAS, **SCHERING CORPORATION**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, having its principal office at 2000 Galloping Hill Road, Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033, United States of America, (hereinafter **ASSIGNEE**), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, do each hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to our invention described in said patent application, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from any of the aforesaid patent applications, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the

PATENT CASE: IM06884

same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on said Letters Patent and on Letters Patent issuing from said additional or divisional applications and reissues, renewals and extensions therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

*We hereby authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number and the filing date of said application for Letters Patent when officially notified thereof.

Executed this 18th day of De combey, 20 0 9.
BANDARPALLE B. SHANKAR
BANDARPALLE B. SHANKAR
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of New Yersey
County of Unim) s.s.:
On this 1St day of 100000000000000000000000000000000000
same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal) Kathein Mary Salle Notary Public
VATNERINE MARY LALLY Notary Public of Now Jersey Commission Expires 05/19/2012
Executed this 1x day of Necember, 2009.
L.s.
SEONG HEON KIM
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of New Jersey)
County of (Ly) 151) s.s.:
On this
the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)

PATENT

Straight Sublic of New Jersey Commission Expires 08/19/2012

REEL: 023682 FRAME: 0500

Notary Public

Page 3 PATENT CASE: <u>IM06884</u>

executed this O_L day of $\frac{VeC_L}{}$, 20 O_L .
Vensheng yu
V
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of New Texsey) s.s.:
County of
On this
he same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
Seal)
Notary Public
Natherne Mary Latin Trainy Public of Now Jersey Counts side Emires 06/12/2012
Executed this 15t day of Dec., 2009.
LING TONG L.S.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of New Jersey s.s.:
County of
On this day of to me known, and known by me to be the same person described
n and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)
Notary Public Notary Public
The state of the s

Today Pebro of Now Jaisey

The January Expires 06/19/2012

Page 4 PATENT CASE: <u>IM06884</u>

Executed this day of December_, 20_ C	<u>99</u> .
m chaele L.S.	
MICHAEL K.C. WONG	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
11	
State of New Yevsey	
County of	
On this St. day of Securber, 20	0
MICHAEL K.C. WONG person described in and who executed the foregoing	to me known, and known by me to be the same
executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the	
(Seal)	
,	trother - Hay Doll
_	Notary Public
	\$\$\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{
1si 0 1 1 -	Accept Author of Consultation
Executed this 1st day of December, 200	,
Bourn Jener L.S.	•
BRIAN J. LAVEY	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of New Yever)	
County of Work	
On this 1St day of Decomber, 2	0
BRIAN J. LAVEY to me kndescribed in and who executed the foregoing instrur	nown, and known by me to be the same person
the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose s	
(Seal)	
` ,	Kathin Kam Koli
_	Notary Public)
	WILLIAM EXCEPTION
	一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一

nomey Fulfic of Now Embey Summasum Expires 08/10/2012

PATENT

REEL: 023682 FRAME: 0502

Executed this 12 day of December, 2009.
JOSEPH A. KOZLOWSKI
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of New Tersey) s.s.:
County of WMon) s.s.:
On this St. day of Lecution, 200, personally appeared before me JOSEPH A. KOZLOWSKI to me known, and known by me to be the same
person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)
Notary Public Notary Public
CUUS LIBERRA SPARTY LA LLY
Executed this 10th day of Dec., 2007.
L.S.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of New Yersey) s.s.:
County of WILDY DECRMAN OF SO THE STATE OF SO
On this 10th day of 10th day, 2019, personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the same person described
in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)
Hat Way Jolle Notary Public
KATHERINE MARY LALLY
Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Expires 06/19/2012

PATENT

REEL: 023682 FRAME: 0503

PATENT CASE: <u>IM06884</u>

Executed this 10 day of December 20	D <u>0</u> 9
Kazia K. Rizvi L.S.	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of New Jevsey	
County of	
On this <u>IOT</u> day of <u>Necewood</u> RAZIA K. RIZVI to me known, and known	, 20 <u>0</u> , personally appeared before me by me to be the same person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowled own free will for the purpose set forth.	edged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)
(Seal)	Harry Mary Sally
	KATHERINE MARY LALLY Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Expires 06/19/2012
Executed this 11 day of December, 20	<u>069</u> .
Aneta Maria Kosinski L.S.	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of NJ	
) s.s.:	
County of Union) s.s.:	
On this // day of Ween be ANETA MARIA KOSINSKI to me known	7,20 <u>0 9</u> , personally appeared before me n, and known by me to be the same person described
On this // day of Ween be ANETA MARIA KOSINSKI to me known	720 <u>6</u> , personally appeared before me n, and known by me to be the same person described nd acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of
On this day of to me known in and who executed the foregoing instrument, ar	i, and known by me to be the same person described

Anne Marie Ferraro
Notary Public of the State of New Jersey
My commission expires February 14, 2010

(Worldwide Assignment - Joint) Page 7 PATENT CASE: <u>IM06884</u>
Executed this 1st day of December, 20 09. DEYLYANG L.S.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of New Jersey) s.s.:
County of <u>UMION</u>)
On this Staday of Security, 20 00, personally appeared before me DE-YI YANG to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal) Notary Public Notary Public
Executed this 1st day of
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of New Jersey)
County of Unity) s.s.:
On this St day of Secentary, 20 0, personally appeared before me

On this St day of Scannow, 20 0, personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

(Worldwide Assignment - Joint)	Page 8	PATENT CASE: IM06884
Executed this day of	, 20	
KRISTIN E. ROSNER	_L.S.	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		
State of) s.s.: County of)		
County of) s.s		
On this day of	to me known,	, personally appeared before me and known by me to be the same person
the same, of his (her) own free will for the		
(Seal)		
	-	Notary Public
Executed this day of		
LUKE FIRE	_ L.S.	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		
State of) s.s.:		
County of)		
On this day of to me k in and who executed the foregoing instrumhis (her) own free will for the purpose set for	ent, and ackno	, personally appeared before me wn by me to be the same person described wledged that he (she) executed the same, of
(Seal)		
		Notary Public

(Worldwide Assignment - Joint)	Page 9 PATENT CASE: <u>IM06884</u>
Executed this day of	, 20
JUDSON E. RICHARD	L.S.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of) s.s.: County of)	
On this day of JUDSON E. RICHARD	, 20, personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the same to foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
Executed this day of	
DANSU LI	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of) s.s.:	
County of)	
in and who executed the foregoing instruments (her) own free will for the purpose set	, 20, personally appeared before me known, and known by me to be the same person described ment, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public

PATENT CASE: IM06884

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

(1)	Bandarpalle B. Shankar	, residing at Branchburg, New Jersey,
(2)	Seong Heon Kim	, residing at Livingston, New Jersey,
(3)	Wensheng Yu	, residing at Edison, New Jersey,
(4)	Ling Tong	, residing at Warren, New Jersey
(5)	Michael K.C. Wong	, residing at Somerset, New Jersey
(6)	Brian J. Lavey	, residing at New Providence, New Jersey ,
(7)	Joseph A. Kozlowski	, residing at Princeton, New Jersey,
(8)	Lei Chen	, residing at Roselle Park, New Jersey ,
(9)	Razia K. Rizvi	, residing at Bloomfield, New Jersey,
(10)	Aneta Maria Kosinski	, residing at South Amboy, New Jersey ,
(11)	De-Yi Yang	, residing at Morris Plains, New Jersey ,
(12)	Guowei Zhou	, residing at Somerset, New Jersey ,
(13)	Kristin E. Rosner	, residing at Watertown, Massachusetts ,
(14)	Luke Fire	, residing at Cambridge, Massachusetts ,
(15)	Judson E. Richard	, residing at Kittery, Maine
(16)	Dansu Li	, residing at Reading, Massachusetts ,

(hereinafter ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of the invention disclosed or claimed in

COMPOUNDS FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATORY DISORDERS

for which we have filed/will be filing an application	in the U.S. Receiving Office (the United States
Patent and Trademark Office) officially identified*	as International Patent Application Number
PCT/US2009/057798 on September 22, 2009 and	d/or with the United States Patent and Trademark
Office officially identified* as Application Number	filed on
, 20; and	

WHEREAS, **SCHERING CORPORATION**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, having its principal office at 2000 Galloping Hill Road, Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033, United States of America, (hereinafter **ASSIGNEE**), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, do each hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to our invention described in said patent application, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from any of the aforesaid patent applications, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the

PATENT CASE: IM06884

same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on said Letters Patent and on Letters Patent issuing from said additional or divisional applications and reissues, renewals and extensions therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

filing date of said application for Letters Patent when officially notified thereof.

*We hereby authorize ASSIGNEE to insert in this instrument the Application Number and the

- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Executed this day of	_ , 20
BANDARPALLE B. SHANKAR	L.S.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of	
State of) s.s.: County of)	
On this day of	, 20, personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he se will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
Executed this day of	_ , 20
OFFINALIE ON LAIM	L.S.
SEONG HEON KIM	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of) s.s.: County of)	
County of)	
On this day of to	, 20, personally appeared before me o me known, and known by me to be the same person g instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed urpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public

Executed this day of,	20
WENSHENG YU	-
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of) s.s.:	
County of) s.s.:	
On this day of to m described in and who executed the foregoing in	_ , 20, personally appeared before me ne known, and known by me to be the same person strument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed
the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpo	ose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
Executed this day of,	
LING TONG	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
County of	
On this day of to me know in and who executed the foregoing instrument, this (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.	_ , 20, personally appeared before me n, and known by me to be the same person described and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, o
(Seal)	
	Notani Public
	Notary Public

PATENT CASE: <u>IM06884</u>

(Worldwide Assignment - Joint)

Executed this day of , 20_	.
MICHAEL K.C. WONG	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of) s.s.: County of)	
County of)	
On this day of, MICHAEL K.C. WONG person described in and who executed the foregoine executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the	ng instrument, and acknowledged that he (she)
(Seal)	
_	Notary Public
Executed this day of , 20_ L.S. BRIAN J. LAVEY	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of) s.s.: County of)	
On this day of, BRIAN J. LAVEY to me have described in and who executed the foregoing instruction the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose	ument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed
(Seal)	

PATENT CASE: IM06884

(Worldwide Assignment - Joint)

PATENT REEL: 023682 FRAME: 0511

Notary Public

Executed this day of , 20	
JOSEPH A. KOZLOWSKI	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
State of) County of) On thisday of	
On this, day of, 20, per	wn, and known by me to be the same
executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose s	
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
Executed this day of, 20	
L.S.	
LEI CHEN	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
) s.s.: County of)	
On this day of, 20, per to me known, and known bein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowled his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.	y me to be the same person described
(Seal)	
•	
	Notary Public

PATENT CASE: <u>IM06884</u>

(Worldwide Assignment - Joint)

Executed this, day of, 2	0
RAZIA K. RIZVI	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
State of) s.s.: County of)	
On this day of RAZIA K. RIZVI to me known, and known	, 20, personally appeared before me by me to be the same person described in and who edged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
Executed this day of , 2 L.S. ANETA MARIA KOSINSKI	0
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
County of	
	, 20, personally appeared before me n, and known by me to be the same person described nd acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, o
(Seal)	
	Notary Public

PATENT CASE: <u>IM06884</u>

(Worldwide Assignment - Joint)

(Worldwide Assignment - Joint)	Page 7	PATENT CASE: IM	<u>106884</u>
Executed this day of			
DE-YI YANG	L.S.		
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			
State of)			
State of) s.s.: County of)			
On this day of DE-YI YANG to me known, and known executed the foregoing instrument, and a cown free will for the purpose set forth.	own by me to be t	he same person describ	ed in and who
(Seal)			
		Notary Public	
Executed this day of	, 20 L.S.		
GUOWEI ZHOU			
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			
State of) s.s.: County of)			
County of)			
On this day of GUOWEL ZHOU described in and who executed the foreg the same, of his (her) own free will for the	oing instrument, a	and acknowledged that I	efore me the same person ne (she) executed
(Seal)			
		Notary Public	

	(Worldwide Assignment - Joint) Page 8 PATENT CASE: IM06884
_	Executed this 4 day of Docember, 2009. KRISTIN E. ROSNER
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	State of Massachu Cells) s.s.: County of Mullecul) s.s.: On this day of December , 20 0 , personally appeared before me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed
	(Seal) LINA M. TERRANOVA Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusett: My Commission Expires October 26, 2012
	Executed this 7th day of DECEMBEL, 2009. LUKE FIRE LUKE FIRE
	State of Mascachusetts County of ideless services and shown by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, o his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
	Notory Public Commonwealth of Massachusett: My Commission Expires October 26, 2012

PATENT

REEL: 023682 FRAME: 0515

On this 7 day of December, 20 personally appeared before me

DANSU LI

to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

RECORDED: 12/21/2009

LINA M. TERRANOVA
Notary Public
commonwatish of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
October 26, 2012

PATENT

REEL: 023682 FRAME: 0516